

Southern California Edison
2025-WMPs – 2025-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2025WMP-03

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Angeli-Ann Kim
Job Title: Senior Advisor
Received Date: 3/22/2024

Response Date: 4/12/2024

Question 19:

In response to CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-20, SCE provided an updated version of Figure ACE-15-02 – Distribution Notification Backlog Scope Breakdown as of June 30, 2023. Please provide an updated version, as of March 1, 2024. A screenshot of the previous table is provided below for your reference.

<u>Distribution Total Counts</u>				
Category	Grand Total	Closed: 10/26/22- 6/30/23	Not Closed: Close After Q3	Not Closed: Constrained
Pending Late	2,115	2,035	80	0
GO 95 Exceptions	1,735	650	40	1,045
Notify Third Party	3,080	1,040	2,040	0
Inactive Equipment/ FLOC	1,105	335	705	65
	8,035	4,060	2,865	1,110

Response to Question 19:

Below, SCE provides refreshed totals for the categories provided in the chart above. The chart was originally featured in SCE’s response to ACI SCE-22-15 in its 2023-2025 WMP. It has since been superseded by SCE’s response to ACI SCE-23-13, in the 2025 WMP Update, which describes SCE’s current plans and goals for work order notification backlog management. As such, while SCE provides the totals below, SCE is not in a position to update the chart as SCE is no longer using that format in its presentation of this issue in the WMP.

Other (Formerly Called “Pending Late”	1,060
GO 95 Exceptions	1,670
Third-Party Issue (Formerly called “Notify Third Party”)	2,900
Inactive Equipment / FLOC	890
TOTAL	6,520